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Academic Commons/  
Mary Norton Clapp Library 1 B4
Academic Quad 2 B4
Alumni Gym Fitness Center/  
Payton Jordan Athletic Center 3 B3
Anderson Center for  
Environmental Sciences 4 C4
Anderson Field 5 D4
Annenberg President’s House 6 C2
AGC Administrative Center/ 
Cannon Rotunda 7 C3
Bell Field 8 B4
Bell-Young Hall 9 C5
Berkus Hall 10 D5
Berkus House 11 A4
BioScience Building 12 C4
Booth Music and Speech Center/Bird 
Studio 13 B1
Braun Hall 14 D4
Campus Safety 15 A2
Chilcott Hall 16 C2
Child Development Center 17 C1
Choi Auditorium 18 C3
Collins House/
Office of Admission 19 C1
Culley Athletic Facility 20 A3

De Mandel Aquatics Center 21 A3
Emmons Wellness Center 22 C3
Erdman Hall 23 C2
Facilities Management 24 B2
Fowler Hall 25 C4
Haines Hall 26 C3
Hameetman Career Center 27 C3
Hameetman Science Center 28 C5
Herrick Memorial Chapel and  
Interfaith Center 29 B4
Hinchliffe Hall 30 B3
lntercultural Community Center 31 B5
Johnson Hall/  
McKinnon Global Forum 32 B3
Johnson Student Center and 
Freeman College Union 33 B3
Keck Theater 34 D2
Kemp Stadium/Patterson Field/Henry 
Track 35 B3
McKinnon Family Tennis Center/ 
Robinson Family Terrace 36 B2
Mitchell Garden 37 C2
Moore Lab of Zoology 38 C4
Mullin Family Studio and Art Gallery 39 C1
Newcomb Hall 40 B1
Norris Hall of Chemistry 41 C4

Norris Residence Hall (North) 42 D3
Norris Residence Hall (South) 43 D3
Oxy Arts 44 C5
Pauley Hall 45 C5
Remsen Bird Hillside Theater 46 D1
Rush Gymnasium 47 A4
Samuelson Alumni Center 48 A4
Samuelson Campus Pavilion/  
Tiger Cooler 49 B3
Soccer Fields 50 D3
Solar Array 51 E3
Spencer Field House 52 D5
Stearns Hall 53 C3
Stewart-Cleland Hall 54 C4
Swan Hall 55 B3
Sycamore Glen 56 C4
Thorne Hall 57 B2
Treehouse Building 58 D1
Department of Urban and  
Environmental Policy 59 D1
Urban and Environmental Policy 
Institute 60 B5
Upward Bound 61 A2
Weingart Center for the 
Liberal Arts 62 C2
Wylie Hall 63 C5



#OxyGrad

COMMENCEMENT 2022
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

SATURDAY, MAY 14

FRIDAY, MAY 13

THURSDAY, MAY 12

SUNDAY, MAY 15

9 A.M.

10 A.M.

4 P.M.

10 A.M.

11:15 A.M.

6 P.M.

11:30 A.M.

1 P.M.

12:30 P.M.

3 P.M.

2 P.M.

5 P.M.

8:45 A.M.

4 P.M.

8 P.M.

8:45 A.M.

6 P.M.

9 A.M.

8:30 P.M.

11:30 A.M.

Baccalaureate: A Multi-Faith Celebration

Rehearsal (Students only)

Multi Graduation Celebration*

International Student Graduation Celebration*

Lavender Graduation Celebration*

First Generation Graduation Reception*

Phi Beta Kappa Initiation Ceremony

Latinx Graduation Celebration*

Asian Pacific Islander Graduation Celebration*

Black Graduation Celebration*

Theater Performance: “Into the Woods”

Commencement Processional

Commencement**

Post-Graduation Reception

Live Stream Commencement

Occidental Glee Club Senior Concert

The OXYs Senior Athlete Recognition and Awards Reception*

Brunch with President Elam for Graduates and Family

Senior Brunch and Class Day Celebration (Students only)

Middle East & North African (MENASA) Graduation Celebration*

Sycamore Glen

Remsen Bird Hillside Theater

Mitchell Garden

Mitchell Garden

Sycamore Glen

Academic Quad

Thorne Hall

Thorne Lawn/Patio

Academic Quad

Academic Quad

Keck Theater

Remsen Bird Hillside Theater

Remsen Bird Hillside Theater

Academic Quad

Choi Auditorium, Johnson Hall

Herrick Memorial Chapel and Interfaith Center, 
Upper Level

Rush Gymnasium

Gresham Dining Hall, Johnson Student Center and 
Freeman College Union

Rush Gymnasium

Sycamore Glen

*Reservations are required. For more information contact the department sponsoring the event.
**Wristbands required for entry to the Commencement ceremonies. Each student will receive 7 wristbands. Children under the age of two, who will be lap sitting, do not require a wristband.


