

	NUMBER	GRID		NUMBE	R GRID		NUMBER	GRID
Academic Commons/		5.4	De Mandel Aquatics Center	21	А3	Norris Residence Hall (North)	42	D3
Mary Norton Clapp Library	1	В4	Emmons Wellness Center	22	C3	Norris Residence Hall (South)	43	D3
Academic Quad	2	B4	Erdman Hall	23	C2	Oxy Arts	44	C5
Alumni Gym Fitness Center/ Payton Jordan Athletic Center	3	В3	Facilities Management	24	B2	Pauley Hall	45	C 5
Anderson Center for		55	Fowler Hall	25	C4	Remsen Bird Hillside Theater	46	D1
Environmental Sciences	4	C4	Haines Hall	26	C3	Rush Gymnasium	47	A4
Anderson Field	5	D4	Hameetman Career Center	27	C3	Samuelson Alumni Center	48	A4
Annenberg President's House	6	C2	Hameetman Science Center	28	C5	Samuelson Campus Pavilion/ Tiger Cooler	49	В3
AGC Administrative Center/			Herrick Memorial Chapel and			Soccer Fields	50	D3
Cannon Rotunda	7	C3	Interfaith Center	29	B4			E3
Bell Field	8	B4	Hinchliffe Hall	30	В3	Solar Array	51	
Bell-Young Hall	9	C5	Intercultural Community Center	31	B5	Spencer Field House	52	D5
Berkus Hall	10	D5	Johnson Hall/	••		Stearns Hall	53	C3
Berkus House	11	A4	McKinnon Global Forum	32	В3	Stewart-Cleland Hall	54	C4
BioScience Building	12	C4	Johnson Student Center and Freeman College Union	33	В3	Swan Hall	55	В3
Booth Music and Speech Center/Bir	d		Keck Theater	34	D2	Sycamore Glen	56	C4
Studio	13	B1		34	DZ	Thorne Hall	57	B2
Braun Hall	14	D4	Kemp Stadium/Patterson Field/Henry Track	35	В3	Treehouse Building	58	D1
Campus Safety	15	A2	McKinnon Family Tennis Center/	•	20	Department of Urban and		
Chilcott Hall	16	C2	Robinson Family Terrace	36	B2	Environmental Policy	59	D1
Child Development Center	17	C1	Mitchell Garden	37	C2	Urban and Environmental Policy Institute	60	В5
Choi Auditorium	18	C3	Moore Lab of Zoology	38	C4	Upward Bound	61	A2
Collins House/			Mullin Family Studio and Art Gallery	39	C 1	Weingart Center for the		
Office of Admission	19	C1	Newcomb Hall	40	B1	Liberal Arts	62	C2
Culley Athletic Facility	20	А3	Norris Hall of Chemistry	41	C4	Wylie Hall	63	C 5

COMMENCEMENT 2022 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

THURSDAY, MAY 12							
4 P.M.	Multi Graduation Celebration*	Mitchell Garden					
6 P.M.	Middle East & North African (MENASA) Graduation Celebration*	Sycamore Glen					
FRIDAY, MAY 13							
10 A.M.	Rehearsal (Students only)	Remsen Bird Hillside Theater					
11:15 A.M.	Senior Brunch and Class Day Celebration (Students only)	Rush Gymnasium					
1 P.M.	Lavender Graduation Celebration*	Sycamore Glen					
3 P.M.	Phi Beta Kappa Initiation Ceremony	Thorne Hall					
5 P.M.	Asian Pacific Islander Graduation Celebration*	Academic Quad					
8 P.M.	The OXYs Senior Athlete Recognition and Awards Reception*	Rush Gymnasium					
SATURDAY, MAY 14							
9 A.M.	Baccalaureate: A Multi-Faith Celebration	Sycamore Glen					
10 A.M.	Brunch with President Elam for Graduates and Family	Gresham Dining Hall, Johnson Student Center and Freeman College Union					
11:30 A.M.	International Student Graduation Celebration*	Mitchell Garden					
12:30 P.M.	First Generation Graduation Reception*	Academic Quad					
2 P.M.	Latinx Graduation Celebration*	Thorne Lawn/Patio					
4 P.M.	Occidental Glee Club Senior Concert	Herrick Memorial Chapel and Interfaith Center, Upper Level					
6 P.M.	Black Graduation Celebration*	Academic Quad					
8:30 P.M.	Theater Performance: "Into the Woods"	Keck Theater					
SUNDAY, MAY 15							
8:45 A.M.	Commencement Processional	Remsen Bird Hillside Theater					
8:45 A.M.	Live Stream Commencement	Choi Auditorium, Johnson Hall					
9 A.M.	Commencement**	Remsen Bird Hillside Theater					
11:30 A.M.	Post-Graduation Reception	Academic Quad					

*Reservations are required. For more information contact the department sponsoring the event.

^{**}Wristbands required for entry to the Commencement ceremonies. Each student will receive 7 wristbands. Children under the age of two, who will be lap sitting, do not require a wristband.



